RESOLUTION NO. 174

AUTHORIZING THE DENIAL OF REFUNDS OF REAL PROPERTY TAXES FOR PARCELS OF REAL PROPERTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN THE COUNTY OF ALBANY

Introduced: 4/11/16

By Audit and Finance Committee:

WHEREAS, This Legislative Body received from the Director of the Real Property Tax Service Agency, applications for refund of real property taxes for various utility property located in the City of Cohoes and the Town of Colonie which the Director has investigated and determined that a refund of overpaid taxes be denied, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Albany County Legislature is hereby directed to inform the following named person on Form RP 556 that the request for refund be denied:

APPLICANT

DESCRIPTION OF REAL PROPERTY AS SHOWN ON TAX ROLL OR BILL

Level 3 Communications, Utility Property

LLC Tax Map # 603.1-9999

760.700-1881

Cohoes City School 2014 Collection

Level 3 Communications, Utility Property

LLC Tax Map # 626.89-9999

760.700-1881

North Colonie School 2013-2014 Collection

Level 3 Communications, Utility Property

LLC Tax Map # 626.89-9999

760.700-1881 Town of Colonie 2014 Collection

Level 3 Communications, Utility Property

LLC Tax Map # 626.89-9999

760.700-1883

Town of Colonie, Menands

Union Free School 2013-2014 Collection

Level 3 Communications, Utility Property

LLC Tax Map # 626.3-9999

760.700-1883 Town of Colonie 2014 Collection

Level 3 Communications, Utility Property

LLC Tax Map # 626.3-9999

760.700-1883

Village of Menands 2014-2015 Collection

and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote. 4/11/16